



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 1

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE
Haefner

OF
95th

AMEND
House Bill

BILL NUMBER
10

PAGE
2

SECTION
10.020

LINE
4

BY

Deleting "4,740,615" and inserting "4,730,123"; and

Further amend said Bill, said Page, said Section, Line 5, by deleting "374,376" and inserting "371,703; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 20, Section 10.410, Line 28, by deleting "579,988" and inserting "569,496"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 30, Section 10.605, Line 4, by deleting "206,024" and inserting "205,847"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 32, Section 10.700, Line 5, by deleting "6,263,058" and inserting "6,257,731"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 36, Section 10.740, Line 4, by deleting "1,535,738" and inserting "1,534,336"; and

Further amend said Bill, said Page, Section 10.800, Line 4, by deleting "8,845,964" and inserting "8,838,342"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 39, Section 10.900, Line 4, by deleting "8,545,640" and inserting "8,538,371"; and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which amends House Bill 11, Section 11.210.

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 2

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE
Haefner

OF
95th

AMEND
House Bill

BILL NUMBER
10

PAGE
6

SECTION
10.100

LINE
8

BY

Deleting "895,842" and inserting "874,858"; and

Further amend said Bill, said Page, said Section, Line 9, by deleting "180,565" and inserting "175,220"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 21, Section 10.410, Line 32, by deleting "180,049" and inserting "177,376"; and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which amends House Bill 10, Sections 10.110 and 10.410.

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03

3



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 3

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE
Haefner

OF
95th

AMEND
House Bill

BILL NUMBER
10

PAGE
8

SECTION
10.110

LINE
9

BY

Deleting "62,724,606" and inserting "62,750,935"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 20, Section 10.410, Line 26, by deleting "560,997,840" and inserting "561,000,513"; and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015



MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 4

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE
Haefner

OF
95th

AMEND
House Bill

BILL NUMBER
10

PAGE
30

SECTION
10.605

LINE
11

BY

Deleting "one-hundred percent (100%)" and inserting "forty percent (40%)"

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote.

DATE

3/12/2015

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 5

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE
Haefner

OF
95th

AMEND
House Bill

BILL NUMBER
10

PAGE
35

SECTION
10.730

LINE
5

BY

Deleting "187,268" and inserting "75,866"; and

Further amend said Bill, said Page, said Section, Line 6, by deleting "181,024" and inserting "101,026"; and

Further amend said Bill, said Page, said Section, Line 11, by deleting "6.73" and inserting "4.24"; and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which amends House Bill 10, Section 10.740.

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 6

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE
Haefner

OF
95th

AMEND
House Bill

BILL NUMBER
10

PAGE
36

SECTION
10.740

LINE
4

BY

Deleting "1,535,738" and inserting "1,647,140"; and

Further amend said Bill, said Page, said Section, Line 5, by deleting "435,704" and inserting "515,702"; and

Further amend said Bill, said Page, said Section, Line 18, by deleting "94.52" and inserting "97.01"; and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 7

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE
Haefner

OF
95th

AMEND
House Bill

BILL NUMBER
10

PAGE
32

SECTION
10.700

LINE
5

BY

Deleting "6,263,058" and inserting "2,48,205"; and

Further amend said Bill, said Page, said Section, Line 7, by deleting "3,354,955" and inserting "3,221,434"; and

Further amend said Bill, said Page, said Section, Line 9, by deleting "985,112" and inserting "983,884"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 34, Section 10.710, Line 5, by deleting "8,981,196" and inserting "8,931,196"; and

Further amend said Bill, said Page, said Section, Line 6, by deleting "76,931,386" and inserting "74,744,847"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 37, Section 10.805, by deleting the section in its entirety; and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which amends House Bill 11, Sections 11.220 and 11.255.

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 8

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE
Haefner

OF
95

AMEND
House Bill

BILL NUMBER
10

PAGE
15

SECTION
10.310

LINE
9

BY

Deleting "16,661,877" and inserting "16,496,897";

Further amend said bill, said page, said section, line 22, by deleting "471.14" and inserting "467.14";

Further amend said bill, page 18, section 10.335, line 6, by deleting "6,127,322" and inserting "6,104,823";

Further amend said bill, said page, said section, line 19, by deleting "214.80" and inserting "213.80";

Further amend said bill, page 29, section 10.580, line 9, by deleting "1,856,884" and inserting "1,834,792";

Further amend said bill, said page, said section, line 22, by deleting "222.89" and inserting "221.89";

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which amends Section 10.210

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015



MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 9

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE
Haefner

OF
95

AMEND
House Bill

BILL NUMBER
10

PAGE
10

SECTION
10.210

LINE
9

BY

Inserting immediately after said line the following new lines:

"For the purpose of funding the Missouri Eating Disorder Council and its responsibilities under Sections 630.575 RSMo
Personal Services.....\$38,000
Expense and Equipment.....162,070
From General Revenue Fund.....200,000"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 10, said Section, Line 30, by deleting "7.80" and inserting "8.80"; and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03

17



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 10

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE
Haefner

OF
95

AMEND
House Bill

BILL NUMBER
10

PAGE
14

SECTION
10.305

LINE
9

BY

Deleting "10,368,769" and inserting "10,138,139";

Further amend said bill, said page, said section, line 22, by deleting "292.51" and inserting "290.51";

Further amend said bill, page 22, section 10.505, line 6, by deleting "1,842,417" and inserting "1,754,769";

Further amend said bill, said page, said section, line 12, by deleting "59.95" and inserting "56.95";

Further amend said bill, page 23, section 10.520, line 4, by deleting "2,080,028";

Further amend said bill, said page, said section, line 10, by deleting "76.71" and inserting "72.71";

Further amend said bill, page 25, section 10.545, line 6, by deleting "1,375,838" and inserting "1,335,854";

Further amend said bill, said page, said section, line 12, by deleting "43.00" and inserting "42.00";

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which amends Section 10.225

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/13/2015



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 11

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE
Haefner

OF
95

AMEND
House Bill

BILL NUMBER
10

PAGE
12

SECTION
10.225

LINE
18

BY

Inserting immediately after said section the following new section:

"Section 10.226. To the Department of Mental Health
For the Division of Behavioral Health

For the purposes of funding a network of mental health providers trained in trauma-informed and evidence-based mental health treatments for children. The network should be operated by the Department of Mental Health, or under contract with the Department of Mental Health and operated by a private, not-for-profit agency, or a partnership between multiple private, not-for-profit agencies, with a demonstrated commitment and statewide expertise in providing evidence-based mental health services to children and education to mental health providers.

From General Revenue Fund.....\$500,000";

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

3/12/2015



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 12

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE
Haefner

OF
95

AMEND
House Bill

BILL NUMBER
10

PAGE
16

SECTION
10.325

LINE
36

BY

Deleting "14,703,983" and inserting "14,532,002";

Further amend said bill, said page, said section, line 47, by deleting "898.82" and inserting "894.82";

Further amend said bill, page 17, section 10.330, line 9, by deleting "13,392,272" and inserting "13,361,547";

Further amend said bill, said page, said section, line 21, by deleting "353.05" and inserting "352.05";

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which amends House Bill 11, Section 11.200.

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015



MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 13

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE
Haefner

OF
District 95

AMEND
House Bill

BILL NUMBER
10

PAGE
40

SECTION
10.915

LINE
3

BY

Deleting "178,000,000" and inserting "174,462,215";

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which amends House Bill 11, Section 11.555.

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03

25



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 14

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE
Haefner

OF
District 95

AMEND
House Bill

BILL NUMBER
10

PAGE
40

SECTION
10.915

LINE
3

BY

Deleting "178,000,000" and inserting "175,102,799";

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which amends House Bill 11, Section 11.220.

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03



MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 15

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE
Haefner

OF
95

AMEND
House Bill

BILL NUMBER
10

PAGE
2

SECTION
10.015

LINE
5

BY

Deleting "500,000" and inserting "100,000"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 4, Section 10.045, Line 10, by deleting "2,461,728" and inserting "1,000,000"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 8, Section 10.110, Line 9, by deleting "62,724,606" and inserting "54,724,606"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 20, Section 10.410, Line 26, by deleting "560,997,840" and inserting "540,997,840";
and

Further amend said Bill, Page 21, Section 10.410, Line 50, by deleting "25,728,609" and inserting "21,728,609"; and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 16

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE
Haefner

OF
95th

AMEND
House Bill

BILL NUMBER
10

PAGE
34

SECTION
10.710

LINE
6

BY

Deleting "76,931,386" and inserting "71,931,386"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 35, Section 10.730, Line 8, by deleting "61,705" and inserting "41,000"; and

Further amend said Bill, said Page, said Section, Line 9, by deleting "104,621" and inserting "24,621"; and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015



MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 17

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE
Haefner

OF
District 95

AMEND
House Bill

BILL NUMBER
10

PAGE
40

SECTION
10.915

LINE
3

BY

Deleting "178,000,000" and inserting "106,556,938";

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which amends House Bill 10, various Sections starting with Section 10.110.

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 18

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE
Haefner

OF
95

AMEND
House Bill

BILL NUMBER
10

PAGE
7

SECTION
10.110

LINE
5

BY

Deleting "37,546,995" and inserting "37,988,530"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 10, Section 10.210, Line 13, by deleting "106,767,636" and inserting "108,979,270"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 12, Section 10.225, Line 13, by deleting "29,007,909" and inserting "30,251,969"; and

Further amend said Bill, said Page, Section 10.235, Line 5, by deleting "12,666,600" and inserting "13,604,457"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 13, Section 10.300, Line 13, by deleting "8,115,475" and inserting "8,318,103"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 14, said Section, Line 37, by deleting "6,965,108" and inserting "7,338,659"; and

Further amend said Bill, said Page, said Section, Line 38, by deleting "1,591,657" and inserting "1,673,627"; and

Further amend said Bill, said Page, Section 10.305, Line 10, by deleting "2,106,481" and inserting "2,147,374"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 15, Section 10.310, Line 10, by deleting "2,588,269" and inserting "2,629,786"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 16, Section 10.320, Line 10, by deleting "2,141,636" and inserting "2,207,705"; and

Further amend said Bill, said Page, Section 10.325, Line 14, by deleting "2,780,477" and inserting "2,822,421"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 17, said Section, Line 37, by deleting "3,797,215" and inserting "3,829,416"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 18, Section 10.330, Line 10, by deleting "2,190,993" and inserting "2,240,598"; and

Further amend said Bill, said Page, Section 10.335, Line 7, by deleting "898,017" and inserting "922,865"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 20, Section 10.410, Line 25, by deleting "234,450,428" and inserting "255,288,823"; and

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 18 Continued – Page 2

Further amend said Bill, Page 26, Section 10.555, Line 10, by deleting “246,287” and inserting “248,333”; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 27, Section 10.560, Line 10, by deleting “26,927” and inserting “29,396”; and

Further amend said Bill, said Page, Section 10.565, Line 10, by deleting “369,269” and inserting “377,115”; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 28, Section 10.570, Line 10, by deleting “65,193” and inserting “67,161”; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 29, Section 10.575, Line 11, by deleting “1,787,071” and inserting “1,829,629”; and

Further amend said Bill, said Page, Section 10.580, Line 10, by deleting “7,419” and inserting “14,604”; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 38, Section 10.815, Line 21, by deleting “229,102,314” and inserting “273,852,297”;
and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 19

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE
Haefner

OF
District 95

AMEND
House Bill

BILL NUMBER
10

PAGE
40

SECTION
10.915

LINE
3

BY

Deleting "178,000,000" and inserting "95,065,281";

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which amends House Bill 11, various Sections starting with Section 11.125.

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015



MISSOURI HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE

HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 20

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE

Haefner

OF

District 95

AMEND

House Bill

BILL NUMBER

10

PAGE

40

SECTION

10.915

LINE

3

BY

Deleting "178,000,000" and inserting "169,112,767";

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which amends House Bill 11, various Sections starting with Section 11.440.

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015

301HF WEB-30 01/02/03

39



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 21

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE
Haefner

OF
District 95

AMEND
House Bill

BILL NUMBER
10

PAGE
40

SECTION
10.915

LINE
3

BY

Deleting "178,000,000" and inserting "169,700,000";

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

Pursuant to House Rule 49(f), this amendment relates to an accompanying amendment by the maker which amends House Bill 10, various Sections starting with Section 10.110.

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 22

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE Haefner	OF 95 th
---------------------------	------------------------

AMEND House Bill	BILL NUMBER 10
---------------------	-------------------

PAGE 7	SECTION 10.110	LINE 5
-----------	-------------------	-----------

BY

Deleting "37,546,995" and inserting "38,546,995"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 20, Section 10.410, Line 25, by deleting "234,450,428" and inserting "238,450,428"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 21, Section 10.410, Line 40, by deleting "3,961,663" and inserting "4,261,663"; and

Further amend said Bill, said Page, said Section, Line 42, by deleting "7,750,648" and inserting "8,750,648"; and

Further amend said Bill, Section 10.580, Line 22, by inserting immediately thereafter
 "Section 10.585. To the Department of Mental Health
 For the Division of Developmental Disabilities
 For the purpose of funding a comprehensive program located in a city not within a county. The purpose of such program shall be to promote basic scientific research, clinic patient research, and patient care for tuberous sclerosis complex. From General Revenue Fund.....\$500,000"; and

Further amend said Bill, page 34, Section 10.710, Line 5, by deleting "8,981,196" and inserting "9,531,196"; and

Further amend said Bill, said Page, said Section, Line 14, by inserting immediately thereafter
 "Section 10.712. To the Department of Health and Senior Services
 For the Division of Community and Public Health
 For the purpose of tobacco cessation
 From General Revenue Fund.... \$150,000"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 35, Section 10.725, Line 5, by inserting immediately thereafter
 "From General Revenue Fund.....400,000"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 38, Section 10.815, Line 21, by deleting "229,102,314" and inserting "229,202,314"; and

Further amend said Bill, Page 39, Section 10.825, Line 10, by deleting "11,005,720" and inserting "11,405,720"; and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

ACTION TAKEN <u>Adopted by voice vote</u>	DATE <u>2/12/2015</u>
--	--------------------------



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 23

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE
Haefner

OF
District 95

AMEND
House Bill

BILL NUMBER
10

PAGE
7

SECTION
10.110

LINE
3

BY

Inserting immediately thereafter the following:

“,and authorization to explore a federal waiver to provide services like early intervention treatment for Missourians with serious mental illness and services to individuals engaged in treatment courts, provided that the department of mental health waiver match costs do not exceed the state appropriation provided in this section and shall be budget neutral to overall state and federal spending”;

further amend said bill, Page 10, Section 10.210, Line 3 by inserting immediately thereafter the following:

“,and authorization to explore a federal waiver to provide services like early intervention treatment for Missourians with serious mental illness and services to individuals engaged in treatment courts, provided that the department of mental health waiver match costs do not exceed the state appropriation provided in this section and shall be budget neutral to overall state and federal spending”;

further amend said bill, Page 11, Section 10.225, Line 3 by inserting immediately thereafter the following:

“,and authorization to explore a federal waiver to provide services like early intervention treatment for Missourians with serious mental illness and services to individuals engaged in treatment courts, provided that the department of mental health waiver match costs do not exceed the state appropriation provided in this section and shall be budget neutral to overall state and federal spending”;

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by voice vote

DATE

2/12/2015



HOUSE COMMITTEE USE ONLY

HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO. 24

OFFERED BY

REPRESENTATIVE

Haefner

OF

95

AMEND

House Bill

BILL NUMBER

10

PAGE

2

SECTION

10.020

LINE

4

BY

Deleting "4,740,615" and inserting "4,667,446"; and

Further amend said bill, said page, said section, line 7, by deleting "890,402" and inserting "859,992"; and

Further amend said bill, page 6, section 10.105, line 7, by deleting "185,116" and inserting "143,850"; and

Further amend said bill, page 9, section 10.200, line 5, by deleting "814,914" and inserting "767,238"; and

Further amend said bill, page 9, section 10.200, line 8, by deleting "627,317" and inserting "581,694"; and

Further amend said bill, page 10, section 10.210, line 7, by deleting "221,867" and inserting "206,605"; and

Further amend said bill, page 13, section 10.300, line 12, by deleting "35,275,108" and inserting "34,638,296"; and

Further amend said bill, page 13, section 10.300, line 15, by deleting "948,197" and inserting "884,448"; and

Further amend said bill, page 14, section 10.300, line 37, by deleting "6,965,108" and inserting "6,665,684"; and

Further amend said bill, page 21, section 10.415, line 6, by deleting "8,090,215" and inserting "7,350,091"; and

Further amend said bill, page 26, section 10.550, line 7, by deleting "911,555" and inserting "746,003"; and

Further amend said bill, page 26, section 10.560, line 12, by deleting "5,694,676" and inserting "5,626,758"; and

Further amend said bill, page 28, section 10.570, line 12, by deleting "5,949,759" and inserting "5,545,614"; and

Further amend said bill, page 29, section 10.580, line 9, by deleting "1,856,884" and inserting "1,834,792"; and

Further amend said bill, page 29, section 10.580, line 12, by deleting "4,542,159" and inserting "4,496,091"; and

Further amend said bill, page 30, section 10.600, line 4, by deleting "579,105" and inserting "550,915"; and

Further amend said bill, page 30, section 10.600, line 7, by deleting "1,504,368" and inserting "1,422,008"; and

Further amend said bill, page 32, section 10.700, line 5, by deleting "6,263,058" and inserting "6,253,045"; and

Further amend said bill, page 32, section 10.700, line 6, by deleting "15,693,337" and inserting "15,483,234"; and

Further amend said bill, page 36, section 10.740, line 4, by deleting "1,535,738" and inserting "1,524,158"; and

Further amend said bill, page 36, section 10.740, line 10, by deleting "1,343,532" and inserting "1,294,404"; and

Further amend said bill by adjusting section and bill totals accordingly.

ACTION TAKEN

Adopted by Voice Vote

DATE

2/12/2015